MOBILITY & VEHICLE
MECHANICS
UDC: 669.71-034.7/629.33.338.5
Mobility & Vehicle Mechanics, Vol. 49, No. 3, (2024), pp 47-64
REVIEW OF THE ADVANCED HIGH-STRENGTH STEELS USED IN
AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRY
Djordje Ivković 0F

Ti+Nb
max
Cr
+
Mo
HCT490X 0.14 0.5 1.8 0.05 0.01 0.01-1.5 0.2 0.005 0.15 1.0
HCT780X 0.18 0.8 2.5 0.05 0.01 0.015-
1.0 0.2 0.005 0.15 1.4
HCT1180G2 0.23 1.0 2.9 0.05 0.01 0.015-
1.0 0.2 0.005 0.15 1.0
Mobility & Vehicle Mechanics, Vol. 49, No. 3, (2023), pp 47-64
Review of advanced high-strength steels used in automotive industry 51
Table 2. Mechanical characteristics of certain DP steels’ classes [4]
Designation according to EN 10336:2006 Rp0.2, MPa Rm, MPa A80,
 %
HCT490X 290-380 490-600 24
HCT780X 440-550 780-900 14
HCT1180G2 900-1100 1180-1350 5
Figure 3. Ferritic-martensitic microstructure of the DP steels [4]
2.1.2 The CP (Complex Phase) steels
These steels were so named due to their microstructure, which contains several different
structural phases. The chemical composition of these steels is similar to composition of the

max
B
max
Ti +
Nb
max
Cr+Mo
HCT600C 0.1 0.4 1,6 - - - - - - -
HCT780C 0.18 1.0 2.5 0.05 0.01 0.15-
1.0 0.2 0.005 0.15 1.0
HCT980C 0.23 1.0 2.7 0.05 0.01 0.015-
1.0 0.2 0.005 0.15 1.0
Table 4 Mechanical characteristics of certain CP steels’ classes, [5]
Designation according to
EN 10336:2006 Rp0.2, MPa Rm, MPa A80, %
HCT600C 360-440 600-700 19
HCT780C 570-720 780-920 10
HCT980C 780-950 980-1140 6
Mobility & Vehicle Mechanics, Vol. 49, No. 3, (2023), pp 47-64
52           Djordje Ivković, Dragan Adamović, Dušan Arsić, Nada Ratković, Andjela Mitrović, Ružica Nikolić
Figure 4. Microstructure of the CP800 steel [5]
2.1.3 The TRIP (Transformation Induced Plasticity) steels

Ti +
Nb
max
Cr+
Mo
HCT690T 0.24 2.0 2.2 0.05 0.01 0.015-
2.0 0.2 0.005 0.2 0.6
HCT780T 0.25 2.2 2.5 0.05 0.01 0.015-
2.0 0.2 0.005 0.2 0.6
Table 6. Mechanical characteristics of the TRIP steels [7, 8]
Designation according to
EN 10346:2009 Rp0.2, MPa Rm,
MPa
A80,
%
HCT690T 40-520 690-800 24
HCT780T 450-570 780-910 21
2.1.4 Martensitic steels
These steels were developed due to the need for steels with extremely high values of tensile
strength. Their microstructure contains predominantly martensite, due to which the tensile
strength of these steels is within range 720 to 1680 MPa, and the elongation is within range